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SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1975 

Memorandum by the Director General 

1. The Director General submits herewith to the General Conference a draft of a 
resolution whereby the Conference could set the scale of assessment of Members' 
contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1975. The scale annexed to the 
resolution has been prepared in accordance with the principles which the Conference 
established in 1959 and supplemented with further principles in 1971 [1]. The scale is 
based on membership as of 31 July 1974, which includes two States, the German 
Democratic Republic and Mongolia, that became Members during the past year. 

2. It will be noted that the resolution would also provide for approval by the 
General Conference of the base rate of assessment for each Member. This has been 
derived from the scale used by the United Nations to assess contributions from its 
Members to its regular budget for 1974, adjusted to compensate for differences in 
membership between the Agency and the United Nations. 

3. The computations that had to be made in order to establish both the individual 
base ra tes and the resulting scale of assessment are reproduced for the information of 
the Conference in the Appendix hereto. 

Draft resolution 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1975 

The General Conference, 

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of Members ' 
contributions towards the Agency's administrative expenses [*], 

1. Decides that the individual base ra tes and the resulting scale of assessment of 
Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1975 shall be as set forth in 
the Annex hereto; and 

[1] By Resolutions GC(III)/RES/50 and GC(XV)/RES/283 respectively. 
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2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulations 6. 08 [**] in the event of a State 
becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1974 or in 1975, it shall 
be assessed as appropriate: 

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in accordance 
with Financial Regulation 7. 03 [***]; and 

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's administrative 
expenses, in accordance with the principles the Conference has 
established for that purpose. 

[*] By Resolutions GC(III)/RES/50 and GC(XV)/RES/283. 

[**] ESTFCIRC/8/Rev. 1, 

[***] INFCIRC/8/Rev. 1/Mod. 1. 
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A N N E X 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

Scale of 
assessment 

(%) 
(3) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

0.02 
0.02 
0.08 
0.86 
1.49 

0.01896 
0.01896 
0. 07226 
0.77677 
1.50588 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

0.58 
0.10 
1.09 
0.02 
0.80 

0. 58618 
0. 09032 
1. 10162 
0. 01896 
0. 72258 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

0.15 
0.03 
0.48 
0.02 
3.29 

0.13548 
0.02773 
0.48512 
0.01896 
3. 32506 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab Republic of 

El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 
Gabon 

0.15 
0. 17 
0.02 
0. 11 
0.02 

0.92 
0.65 
0.02 
0.02 
0. 12 

0.02 
0.02 
0.44 
6.07 
0.02 

0.13582 
0. 15355 
0.01896 
0. 10073 
0.01896 

0.92981 
0.65692 
0.01896 
0.01896 
0. 10950 

0.01896 
0.01896 
0.44469 
6.13469 
0. 01896 

German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 

1.26 
7.35 
0.04 
0.33 
0.03 

1.27343 
7.42833 
0.03721 
0.29806 
0.02773 

Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 

0.02 
0.02 
0.34 
0.02 
1.24 

0.01896 
0.02021 
0. 34362 
0.02021 
1. 12000 

Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 

0.20 
0.21 
0.05 
0.16 
0.22 

0.18321 
0.18968 
0.04516 
0.16170 
0.22234 

Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 

3.73 
0.02 
0.02 
7.40 
0.02 

3.76975 
0.01896 
0.01966 
7.47886 
0.01896 

Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

0.02 
0.02 
0.11 
0.09 
0.03 

0.01896 
0. 01896 
0.09935 
0. 09096 
0.02773 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

0.02 
0.11 
0.02 
0.04 
0.02 

0.01896 
0.11117 
0. 02021 
0. 04042 
0.01896 
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( i ) (2) (3) 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia 

0.07 
0.02 
0.89 
0.02 
0.02 

0.06352 
0.01896 
0. 80387 
0.02021 
0.01896 

Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 

0.06 
1.28 
0.29 
0.02 
0.10 

0.05475 
1.29364 
0.29309 
0.01896 
0.09032 

Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 

0.45 
0.15 
0.02 
0.02 
0.07 

0.45479 
0. 13548 
0.01896 
0.01896 
0.06322 

Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 

0.19 
1.30 
0.16 
0.31 
0.06 

0.17514 
1.31386 
0. 14452 
0. 28000 
0.05419 

Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 

0.02 
0.02 
0.04 
0.52 
1.02 

0.01896 
0.01896 
0.03613 
0.46968 
0.92129 

Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 

0.03 
0.02 
1.35 
0.85 
0.02 

0.11 
0.02 
0.30 
0.02 
1.77 

0.02773 
0.01966 
1. 36439 
0.85906 
0.01896 

0.09935 
0.01896 
0.27097 
0.01896 
1.78886 

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 13.43 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 5. 50 
United States of America 27. 66 
Uruguay 0.06 
Venezuela 0.33 

13.57312 
5. 55861 

27.95477 
0.05419 
0.29806 

Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire, Republic of 
Zambia 

0.05419 
0.31613 
0.01966 
0.01896 

TOTAL 100.00 100. 00000 
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A P P E N D I X 

MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY'S REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1975 

The computation of individual base ra tes and the resulting scale of assessment 

1. The first step in computing the individual base rates and the resulting scale of 
assessment of Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for the year 1975 
consists of dividing the total amount to be assessed into a "non-safeguards" component 
and a "safeguards" component [1]. The total assessment proposed is $26 660 000 [2], 
of which the non-safeguards and safeguards components are $21 500 040 and $5 159 960 
respectively. The latter component consists of the appropriation specifically proposed 
for safeguards ($4 802 000), plus $500 360 representing a pro rata share of the proposed 
appropriation for adjustment of programme cost estimates [3], and less income of 
$8000 which it is estimated will be received from non-member States during 1975 and 
$134 400 representing the safeguards portion of the unused balance of $800 000 from the 
contingent financing appropriation for 1974 [4], 

2. In relation to the computation of a base rate of assessment for each Member of 
the Agency, it is to be noted that the Statute provides that: 

"In fixing the scale [of assessed contributions] the General Conference 
shall be guided by the principles adopted by the United Nations in 
assessing contributions of Member States to the regular budget of 
the United Nations. " [5] 

Late in 1972 the General Assembly of the United Nations gave new instructions to its 
Committee on Contributions setting forth revised principles for preparing scales of 
assessment, as follows: 

"(a) As a matter of principle, the maximum contribution of any one 
Member State to the ordinary expenses of the United Nations 
shall not exceed 25 per cent of the total; 

"(b) In preparing scales of assessment for future years , the Committee 
on Contributions shall implement sub-paragraph (a) above as soon 
as practicable so as to reduce to 25 per cent the percentage 
contribution of the Member State paying the maximum contribution, 
utilizing for this purpose to the extent necessary: 

"(i) The percentage contributions of any newly admitted Member 
States immediately upon their admission; 

"(ii)The normal triennial increase in the percentage contributions 
of Member States resulting from increases in their national 
incomes; 

[1] See Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[2] See document GC(XVIII)/526, Annex V, draft resolution A, para. 2(b). 

[3] Ibid., para. 1, Sections 8 and 9 respectively. The amount of $500 360 was 
arrived at by assuming that the funds to be appropriated under Section 9 will 
be proportionately distributed between Sections 1-8. 

[4] Ibid., para. 2(a). 

[5] Article XIV. D. 
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"(c) Notwithstanding sub-paragraph (b) above, the percentage contribution of 
Member States shall not in any case in the United Nations, the specialized 
agencies or the International Atomic Energy Agency be increased as 
a consequence of the present resolution". [6] 

3. The effect of this resolution was to reduce the rate of assessment of the largest 
contributor to 25% in the United Nations scale for 1974-1976. This was possible 
because, at the time of the resolution's adoption, there were nine new Members of the 
United Nations with rates of assessment totalling 8.48%, and because the triennial 
adjustment for increases in national incomes had resulted in increases in the rates for 
13 Members totalling 3. 93%. However, one of those new Members, namely the Federal 
Republic of Germany, has always been a Member of the Agency, with a United Nations 
rate of assessment of 6. 80% for 1973, [7] so that the effects of the resolution for the 
Agency are different. 

4. Because the Federal Republic was not in the past a member of the United Nations, 
the coefficient which has to be applied to United Nations scales of assessment in order to 
adjust for differences in membership of the Agency and the United Nations has up to now 
always been less than unity, with the result that the Agency's base ra tes of assessment, 
except that for the Member having the highest rate and those at the minimum rate, were 
lower than the assessment rates in the United Nations scale for the previous year. Now 
that the Federal Republic has become a Member of the United Nations the situation is 
reversed; the coefficient to be applied in respect of all Members except the largest and 
smallest contributors will be greater than unity, so that the Agency's base rate of 
assessment will for the first time be higher than the United Nations assessment rate for 
every Member whose United Nations rate is 0.14% or above (below that level application 
of the coefficient has no practical effect because the rate is expressed to two places of 
decimals only). 

5. In Table 1 below the coefficients used to compute the Agency's base rates of 
assessment for 1973 and 1974 are compared with the coefficient that would apply for 
1975 if the base rate of the largest contributor were to be set at 25% in order to give 
immediate effect to sub-paragraph (a) of the General Assembly's revised principles. 

Table 1 

Item 19732:/ 1974^/ 1975 

Sum of United Nations percentage 94.76 94.76 93.76°./ 
assessments for Members of the 
Agency that are also Members of 
the United Nations (A) 

Sum of United Nations assessment 7.94 8.09 1.15-/ 
ra tes for other Members of the 
Agency (B) 

A plus B 102.7.0 102.85 9 4 . 9 1 - / 

Coefficient 0.961307 0.95996 1.07357 

a./ Figures taken from document GC(XVI)/486, Appendix, para. 3. 

b / Figures taken from document GC(XVII)/507/Mod. 1, Appendix, para. 3. 

c_/ See para. 9 below. 

[6] General Assembly Resolution 2961 B (XXVII). 

[7] See document GC(XVII)/507/Mod. 1, Appendix, Table 1. 
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Within the context of sub-paragraphs (b) and (c) of the revised principles, however, it 
is not possible in the Agency to set the base rate of assessment for 1975 of the largest 
contributor at 25%, and hence a coefficient of 1.07357 cannot be used. 

6. Reductions in the base rate of the largest contributor to the Agency's Regular 
Budget - the United States of America - from the figure of 31.47% which was set for 
1974 [8] can nevertheless be made under sub-paragraph (b) of the revised principles 
by taking into account: 

(a) The base ra tes for 1974 of two new Members - the German Democratic 
Republic at 1. 34% and Mongolia at 0. 04%; and 

(b) The triennial increases in the percentage contributions of certain 
Members resulting from increases in their national incomes. The 
amount which may be applied in this respect is the total of 2. 43% 
approved by the General Assembly for the United Nations scales 
of assessment for 1974-76 for 12 States which are Members of 
both the Agency and the United Nations [9], 

7, The base rate of assessment for the United States for 1975 has accordingly been 
established in the following way: 

Base rate for 1974 31.47% 

Reduction in respect of: 

Base ra tes for the Democratic Republic 1. 38% 
of Germany and Mongolia 

Increases in the national incomes 2. 43% 
of 12 Members 3.81 

Base rate for 1975 27.66% 

In relation to this reduction in the base rate, it will be understood that it will not be 
practicable to achieve reduction to the level of 25%, in line with sub-paragraph (b) of 
the revised principles, until it becomes possible to take into account the base ra tes of 
further new Members of the Agency, or increased contributions resulting from increases 
in Members' national incomes [10], or a combination of both, to the necessary extent. 

8. The next step is to establish the base ra tes of assessment for 1975 of other Members. 
This is done in Table 2 below by applying a coefficient [11] of 1.035121, the computation 
of which is set forth in paragraph 9 below. Although the base ra tes of a number of 
Members thus established are higher than for 1974 [8], the increases are not incompatible 
with sub-paragraph (c) of the revised principles [12], 

[8] See document GC(XVII) /507/Mod. 1, Appendix, Table 1. 

[9] A list of these Members is available on request. 

[10] The General Assembly will next take account of increases in national incomes when 
setting the scale of assessment for 1977-79. 

[11] See para. 4 above. 

[12] For the reason that the increases result from: the change of the coefficient from 
0. 95996 to 1. 035121 (see para. 9 below); the reduction of the base ra tes of 
Members having the lowest ra te of assessment from 0, 04% to 0. 02%; the 
adjustment of the rate for Pakistan to reflect the independence of Bangladesh, 
which is not a Member of the United Nations; reductions in the United Nations 
ra tes of assessment for some Members of the Agency which are not Members 
of the United Nations; and increases in the national incomes of some Members. 

- 7 -
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Table 2 

Member 

(1) 

United Nations 
percentage 

assessment for 
1974-76 2 / 

(2) 

United Nations 
ra tes of assessment 

for 1974 
of States Members 

of the Agency but not of the 
United Nations 

(3) 

Agency base ra te of 
assessment : (2) or 

(3) multiplied by 
the coefficient 

1.035121a 

(4) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Austral ia 

0.02 
0.02 
0.08 
0.83 
1.44 

0.02 
0.02 
0.08 
0.86 
1.49 

Austr ia 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Braz i l 

0.56 

05 
02 
77 

0.10 
0 .58 
0. 10 
1.09 
0.02 
0.80 

Bulgaria 0. 14 
Burma 0.03 
Byeloruss ian Soviet Socialist Republic 0. 46 
Cameroon 0.02 
Canada 3. 18 

0. 15 
0.03 
0.48 
0.02 
3.29 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab Republic of 

El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
F rance 
Gabon 

0. 14 
0.16 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 

0.89 
0.63 
0.02 
0.02 
0.12 

0.02 
0.02 
0.42 
5. 86 
0.02 

0. 15 
0. 17 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 

0.92 
0.65 
0.02 
0.02 
0. 12 

0.02 
0.02 
0.44 
6.07 
0.02 

German Democrat ic Republic 
Germany, F e d e r a l Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 

1.22 
7.10 
0.04 
0.32 
0.03 

1.26 
7.35 
0.04 
0.33 
0.03 

Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 

0.02 

0.33 
0.02 
1.20 

0.02 
0.02 
0.02 
0.34 
0.02 
1.24 

Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 
I s r ae l 

0. 19 
0.20 
0.05 
0. 15 
0.21 

0.20 
0.21 
0.05 
0.16 
0.22 

Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 

3.60 
0.02 
0.02 
7. 15 
0.02 

3.73 
0.02 
0.02 
7.40 
0.02 

Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea , Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.03 

0.11 

0.02 
0.02 
0. 11 
0.09 
0.03 
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( l ) (2) (3) (4) 

Liber ia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia 

Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Norway 
Pakis tan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
P e r u 

Philippines 
Poland 
Por tugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 

Senegal 
S ie r ra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 

Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 
United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 

Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Z a i r e , Republic of 
Zambia 

TOTALS 

TOTAL of columns (2) and (3) 

0.02 
0 .11 

0.04 
0.02 

0.07 
0.02 
0.86 

0.02 

0.06 
1.24 
0.28 
0.02 
0.10 

0.43 
0.14 
0.02 
0.02 
0.07 

0.18 
1.26 
0.15 
0.30 
0.06 

0.02 
0.02 
0.04 
0.50 
0.99 

0.03 
0.02 
1.30 

0.02 

0.11 
0.02 
0.29 
0.02 
1.71 

12.97 

5.31 
25.00 

0.06 
0.32 

0.34 
0.02 
0.02 

93.76 

94. 

0.02 

0.02 

0.82 

0.06 

1.15 

91 

0.02 
0.11 
0.02 
0.04 
0.02 

0.07 
0.02 
0.89 
0.02 
0.02 

0.06 
1.28 
0.29 
0.02 
0.10 

0.45 
0.15 
0.02 
0.02 
0.07 

0.19 
1.30 
0.16 
0.31 
0.06 

0.02 
0.02 
0.04 
0.52 
1.02 

0.03 
0.02 
1.35 
0.85 
0.02 

0. 11 
0.02 
0.30 
0.02 
1.77 

13.43 

5.50 
27.66 

0.06 
0.33 

0.06 
0.35 
0.02 
0.02 

100.00 

a / See General Assembly Resolution 3062 (XXVUI). 

Taj In certain cases the coefficient i s not applied — see para . 9 below. 
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9. It will be seen from the end of the foregoing table that the United Nations percentage 
assessments for Members of the Agency that are also Members of the United Nations 
amounts to 93. 76%, and that the United Nations rates of assessment for the other Members 
of the Agency amount to 1. 15%. To this total of 94. 91% a coefficient is applied to establish 
a base rate of assessment for each Member of the Agency, so as to reach a total of 
100. 00%. In accordance with the principle established by the General Conference, however, 
the coefficient is not applied in the case of the Member bearing the United Nations highest 
assessment, nor of the 36 Members each bearing the lowest assessment [13]. The co­
efficient is therefore calculated in the following way: 

United Nations 
percentage 

assessments 

Agency base 
rates of 

assessment 

Total 94. 91 100. 00 

Less: For the Member bearing 
the highest assessment 25. 00 27. 66 

For the 36 Members bear­
ing the lowest assessment: 
(36 x 0. 02) 0.72 

25.72 

0.72 

28. 38 

Totals for calculation of the coefficient 69.19 71. 62 

Coefficient 
71. 62 
69.19 = 1.035121 

10. It is now necessary to calculate the respective shares of the safeguards expenses to 
be borne by the Members on a list drawn up for the purpose by the Director General [14], 
The results are presented in Table 3 below. 

[13] See Resolution GC(III)/RES/50, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[14] The way in which the list is to be drawn up is laid down in Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283J 
sub-paragraph (c)(ii) of the operative paragraph. 
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Table 3 

Member 

(1) 

Application of the different formulae for calculating safeguards expenses 
(Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (c)(i) and (ii) of the 

operative paragraph) 

F i r s t formula 
(Requiring use of the rate of 

assessment for 1971) 

Alternative formulae 

Rate of 
assessment 
for 1971a/ 

(2) 

Minimum permissible 
share in 1975 = rate 

of assessment for 1971 
applied to the safe­

guards budget for 1971 
($1 885 000) 

($) 
(3) 

for 1975 given in Table 2 , column (4) above) 

"Half base rate" "16. 9% of non-safe-
applied to safeguards 

expenses in 1975 
($5 159 960) 

($) 
(4) 

guards expenses" 
in 1975 

($21 500 040) 

($) 
(5) 

Required 
share of 

safeguards 
expenses 
in 1975 

($) 
(6) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bangladesh 

Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 
Cameroon 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab Republic of 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 

Gabon 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ivory Coast 

Jamaica 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 

Lebanon 
Liberia 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 
Mali 

Mexico 
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.84 

y 
0.04 
0.81 
0.16 
0.05 
0. 04 

0.21 
0.18 
0.04 
0.17 
0.04 

0. 04 
0.04 
0. 18 
0.04 
0.04 

0.04 
0.07 
0. 26 
0.05 
0.04 

1.57 
0.31 
0.20 
0.06 
0. 04 

0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0.04 
0. 11 

0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.04 

0.79 
c / 

0.09 
0.04 
0.13 

0 . 3 3 ^ 
0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.31 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834 

2 488-

754 
15 268 
3 016 

943 
754 

3 959 
3 393 

754 
3 204 

754 

754 
754 

3 393 
754 
754 

754 
1 320 
4 901 

943 
754 

29 594 
5 843 
3 770 
1 131 

754 

943 
754 
754 
754 

2 073 

943 
754 
754 

1 885 
754 

14 891 
c / 

1 697 
754 

2 450 

3 733-
754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

y 

y 

516 
516 

2 064 
22 188 

2 580 

516 
20 640 
3 870 

774 
516 

3 870 
4 386 

516 
2 838 

516 

516 
516 

3 096 
516 
516 

516 
1 032 
8 514 

774 
516 

31 991 
5 160 
5 418 
1 290 

516 

516 
516 
516 
516 

2 838 

774 
516 
516 

1 806 
516 

22 962 
516 

1 548 
516 

2 580 

3 870 
516 
516 

1 806 
4 902 

727 
727 

2 907 
31 248 
3 633 

727 
29 068 

5 450 
1 090 

727 

5 450 
6 177 

727 
3 997 

727 

727 
727 

4 360 
727 
727 

727 
1 453 

11 990 
1 090 

727 

45 055 
7 267 
7 630 
1 816 

727 

727 
727 
727 
727 

3 997 

1 090 
727 
727 

2 543 
727 

32 338 
727 

2 180 
727 

3 633 

5 450 
727 
727 

2 543 
6 903 

754 
754 

2 064 
22 188 

2 580 

754 
20 640 
3 870 

943 
754 

3 959 
4 386 

754 
3 204 

754 

754 
754 

3 393 
754 
754 

754 
1 320 
8 514 

943 
754 

31 991 
5 843 
5 418 
1 290 

754 

943 
754 
754 
754 

2 838 

943 
754 
754 

1 885 
754 

22 962 , 
7 5 4 ^ 

1 697 
754 

2 580 

3 870 
754 
754 

1 806 
5 843 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire, Republic of 

Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.14 
0.33 
0.05 
0.04 
0.04 

0.05 
0.47 
0.83 
0.05 
0.05 

0.04 
0.12 
0.04 
0.32 
0.04 

0.08 
0.41 
0.06 
0.36 
0.05 

0.04 

10.33 

2 639 
6 221 

943 
754 
754 

943 
8 860 

15 645 
943 
943 

754 
2 262 

754 
6 032 

754 

1 508 
7 729 
1 131 
6 786 

943 

754 

221 492 

4 128 
7 998 
1 546 

516 
516 

1 032 
13 416 
26 315 

774 
516 

516 
2 838 

516 
7 740 

516 

1 548 
8 514 
1 548 
9 030 

516 

516 

266 512 

5 813 
11 264 
2 180 

727 
727 

1 453 
18 894 
37 061 

1 090 
727 

727 
3 997 

727 
10 900 

727 

2 180 
11 990 

2 180 
12 717 

727 

727 

375 341 

4 128 
7 998 
1 548 

754 
754 

1 032 
13 416 
26 315 

943 
943 

754 
2 838 

754 
7 740 

754 

1 548 
8 514 
1 548 
9 030 

943 

754 

278 263 

a/ Reproduced from ResolutionGC(XIV)/RES/267, para. 1. 

b / In 1971 Pakistan, with a base rate of 0. 33%, consisted of what is now the two States of Bangladesh and Pakistan. For 
the purpose of determining their respective shares of safeguards expenses in 1975, Pakistan's share of $6221 in 1971 
has been divided between Bangladesh and Pakistan in proportion to their respective base rates for 1975, namely 0.10% 
and 0. 15%. 

c/ Mongolia became a Member of the Agency in September 1973 with a base rate of 0. 04%. Its required share of safe­
guards expenses in 1975 has been computed on the same basis as that of other Members having the same base rate. 
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11. It will be noted from the foregoing table that a total of 71 Members will be required 
to contribute $278 263 (5. 39274%) of the total safeguards component of $5 159 960 [15]. 
The remaining $4 881 697 (94. 60726%) will need to be borne by 33 Members, the shares 
of each being calculated as shown in the following table [16]. 

Table 4 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

Base rate of 
assessment 

increased by 
application of 
the coefficient 

1.055060 §7 
(%) 
(3) 

Required share 
of safeguards 
expenses in 

1975 

($) 
(4) 

Austral ia 
Austr ia 
Belgium 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
German Democratic Republic 

Federa l Republic of Germany, 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
I reland 

I s rae l 
Italy 
Japan 
Kuwait 
Libyan Arab Republic 

Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Monaco 
Nethe rlands 
New Zealand 

Norway 
Poland 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland 
United States of America 

TOTAL 

1.49 
0.58 
1.09 
0.48 
3.29 

0.92 
0.65 
0.44 
6.07 
1.26 

7.35 
0.02 
0.34 
0.02 
0.16 

0.22 
3.73 
7.40 
0.09 
0. 11 

0.02 
0.04 
0.02 
1.28 
0.29 

0.45 
1.30 
1.35 
0.85 
1. 77 

13.43 

5. 50 
27.66 

89.67 

1.57204 
0.61193 
1.15002 
0.50643 
3.47115 

0. 97065 
0. 68579 
0. 46423 
6.40422 
1.32938 

7. 75469 
0.02110 
0. 35872 
0.02110 
0.16881 

0.23211 
3.93537 
7.80745 
0.09495 
0.11606 

0.02110 
0.04220 
0.02110 
1.35048 
0.30597 

0.47478 
1.37158 
1.424o3 
0.89680 
1.86746 

14.16946 

5.80283 
29. 18297 

94.60726 

81 117 
31 575 
59 341 
26 132 
179 110 

50 085 
35 386 
23 954 
330 455 
68 595 

400 139 
1 089 
18 510 
1 089 
8 710 

11 977 
203 064 
402 861 
4 899 
5 989 

1 089 
2 177 
1 089 

69 684 
15 788 

24 498 
70 773 
73 495 
46 275 
96 360 

731 138 

299 424 
1 505 830 

4 881 697 

•L/ The coefficient is obtained by dividing the percentage of the safeguards component remaining to be financed (94. 60726) 
by the total of the base ra tes of assessment of the 33 Members listed in the Table (89. 67). 

12. The individual share of each Member in the safeguards component of the total 
assessment having thus been determined, the next step is to calculate each Member 's 
share of the non-safeguards component. This is done in the final table below [17] which 
shows in column (5) the consequent total assessment of each Member, Column (6) gives 
the resulting scale of assessment for 1975, the percentage assessments being expressed 
to five places of decimals in order to reflect each Member's share of the Regular Budget 
with the required accuracy. 

[15] Para. 1 above. 

[16] See Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (c)(iii) of the operative paragraph. 

[17] Ibid., sub-paragraph (b) of the Resolution's operative paragraph. 
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Table 5 

Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab Republic of 

El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
F ranee 
Gabon 

German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 

Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 

Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 

Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 

Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

0.02 
0.02 
0.08 
0.86 
1.49 

0.58 
0.10 
1.09 
0.02 
0.80 

0.15 
0.03 
0.48 
0.02 
3.29 

0. 15 
0.17 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 

0.92 
0.65 
0.02 
0.02 
0.12 

0.02 
0.02 
0.44 
6.07 
0.02 

1.26 
7.35 
0.04 
0.33 
0.03 

0.02 
0.02 
0.34 
0.02 
1.24 

0.20 
0.21 
0.05 
0.16 
0.22 

3.73 
0.02 
0.02 
7.40 
0.02 

0.02 
0.02 
0.11 
0.09 
0.03 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 
0.04 
0.02 

Assessment 

Non-
safeguards 
component 

($) 
(3) 

4 300 
4 300 

17 200 
184 900 
320 351 

124 700 
21 500 

234 351 
4 300 

172 000 

32 250 
6 450 

103 200 
4 300 

707 351 

32 250 
36 550 

4 300 
23 650 

4 300 

197 801 
139 750 

4 300 
4 300 

25 800 

4 300 
4 300 

94 600 
1 305 053 

4 300 

270 901 
1 580 253 

8 600 
70 950 

6 450 

4 300 
4 300 

73 100 
4 300 

266 601 

43 000 
45 150 
10 750 
34 400 
47 300 

801 952 
4 300 
4 300 

1 591 003 
4 300 

4 300 
4 300 

23 650 
19 350 

6 450 
4 300 

23 650 
4 300 
8 600 
4 300 

Safeguards 
component 

($) 
(4) 

754 
754 

2 064 
22 188 
81 117 

31 575 
2 580 

59 341 
754 

20 640 

3 870 
943 

26 132 
754 

179 110 

3 959 
4 386 

754 
3 204 

754 

50 085 
35 386 

754 
754 

3 393 

754 
754 

23 954 
330 455 

754 

68 595 
400 139 

1 320 
8 514 

943 

754 
1 089 

18 510 
1 089 

31 991 

5 843 
5 418 
1 290 
8 710 

11 977 

203 064 
754 
943 

402 861 
754 

754 
754 

2 838 
4 899 

943 

754 
5 989 
1 089 
2 177 

754 

Total 

($) 
(5) 

5 054 
5 054 

19 264 
207 088 
401 468 

156 275 
24 080 

293 692 
5 054 

192 640 

36 120 
7 393 

129 332 
5 054 

886 461 

36 209 
40 936 

5 054 
26 854 

5 054 

247 886 
175 136 

5 054 
5 054 

29 193 

5 054 
5 054 

118 554 
1 635 508 

5 054 

339 496 
1 980 392 

9 920 
79 464 

7 393 

5 054 
5 389 

91 610 
5 389 

298 592 

48 843 
50 568 
12 040 
43 110 
59 277 

1 005 016 
5 054 
5 243 

1 993 864 
5 054 

5 054 
5 054 

26 488 
24 249 

7 393 

5 054 
29 639 

5 389 
10 777 
5 054 

Scale of 
assessment 

(%) 
(6) 

0.01896 
0.01896 
0.07226 
0.77677 
1.50588 

0.58618 
0.09032 
1.10162 
0.01896 
0.72258 

0.13548 
0.02773 
0.48512 
0.01896 
3.32506 

0.13582 
0.15355 
0.01896 
0.10073 
0.01896 

0.92981 
0.65692 
0.01896 
0.01896 
0.10950 

0.01896 
0.01896 
0.44469 
6.13469 
0.01896 

1.27343 
7.42833 
0.03721 
0.29806 
0.02773 

0.01896 
0.02021 
0. 34362 
0.02021 
1.12000 

0.18321 
0.18968 
0.04516 
0.16170 
0.22234 

3.76975 
0.01896 
0.01966 
7.47886 
0.01896 

0.01896 
0.01896 
0.09935 
0.09096 
0.02773 

0.01896 
0.11117 
0.02021 
0.04042 
0.01896 
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(1) 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia 

Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 

Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 

Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 

Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Bri tain and 

Northern Ireland 
United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 

Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Za i r e , Republic of 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

(2) 

0.07 
0.02 
0.89 
0.02 
0.02 

0.06 
1.28 
0.29 
0.02 
0.10 

0.45 
0. 15 
0.02 
0.02 
0.07 

0.19 
1.30 
0.16 
0.31 
0.06 

0.02 
0.02 
0.04 
0.52 
1.02 

0.03 
0.02 
1.35 
0.85 
0.02 

0.11 
0.02 
0. 30 
0.02 
1.77 

13.43 

5.50 
27.66 

0.06 
0.33 

0.06 
0.35 
0.02 
0.02 

100.00 

(3) 

15 050 
4 300 

191 350 
4 300 
4 300 

12 900 
275 201 

62 350 
4 300 

21 500 

96 750 
32 250 
4 300 
4 300 

15 050 

40 850 
279 501 

34 400 
66 650 
12 900 

4 300 
4 300 
8 600 

111 800 
219 301 

6 450 
4 300 

290 251 
182 750 

4 300 

23 650 
4 300 

64 500 
4 300 

380 551 

2 887 455 

1 182 502 
5 946 911 

12 900 
70 950 

12 900 
75 250 
4 300 
4 300 

21 500 040 

(4) 

1 885 
754 

22 962 
1 089 

754 

1 697 
69 684 
15 788 

754 
2 580 

24 498 
3 870 

754 
754 

1 806 

5 843 
70 773 

4 128 
7 998 
1 548 

754 
754 

1 032 
13 416 
26 315 

943 
943 

73 495 
46 275 

754 

2 838 
754 

7 740 
754 

96 360 

731 138 

299 424 
1 505 830 

1 548 
8 514 

1 548 
9 030 

943 
754 

5 159 960 

(5) 

16 935 
5 054 

214 312 
5 389 
5 054 

14 597 
344 885 

78 138 
5 054 

24 080 

121 248 
36 120 

5 054 
5 054 

16 856 

46 693 
350 274 

38 528 
74 648 
14 448 

5 054 
5 054 
9 632 

125 216 
245 616 

7 393 
5 243 

363 746 
229 025 

5 054 

26 488 
5 054 

72 240 
5 054 

476 911 

3 618 593 

1 481 926 
7 452 741 

14 448 
79 464 

14 448 
84 280 

5 243 
5 054 

26 660 000 

(6) 

0.06352 
0.01896 
0.80387 
0.02021 
0.01896 

0.05475 
1.29364 
0.29309 
0.01896 
0.09032 

0.45479 
0.13548 
0.01896 
0.01896 
0.06322 

0.17514 
1.31386 
0.14452 
0.28000 
0.05419 

0.01896 
0.01896 
0.03613 
0.46968 
0.92129 

0.02773 
0.01966 
1.36439 
0.85906 
0.01896 

0.09935 
0.01896 
0.27097 
0.01896 
1.78886 

13.57312 

5.55861 
27.95477 

0.05419 
0.29806 

0.05419 
0.31613 
0.01966 
0.01896 

100.00000 
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